-. ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
FEATURES
Very Low Radius Vector Variation (Transformation
Ratio) (:to.1%)
High Accuracy (:t2 arc-mins at +25°C)
12- or 14.Bit Resolution

(c) Do not connect the reference to any other pins except
"RHi" and "RLo ".
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering, the converter part numbers should be suffixed
by an option code in order to fully define the item. All
standard options and their appropriate option codes are listed
below.
Note: 1. For 12-bit resolution, substitute DSC1706 in place of DSC170S in the above.
2. For options not shown above, consult the factory.
VOL. I/, 13-12 SYNCHRO & RESOLVER CONVERTERS
Line-to- Line
Operating Output Voltage Reference Reference
Part Number! Resolution Temp. Range and Format Voltage Frequency
DSCI70SS11 14 Bits 0 to +70oC 11.8V Svnchro 26V 400Hz
DSC170SS12 14 Bits 0 to +70uC 90.0V Svnchro llSV 400Hz
DSCI70S611 14 Bits -SSuC to +10SuC 11.8V Svnchro 26V 400Hz
DSC170S612 14 Bits -SSuC to +10SuC 90.0V Svnchro llSV 400Hz
DRC170SS 18 14 Bits 0 to +70 C 11.8V Resolver 26V 400Hz
DRC170S618 14 Bits -SSwC to +10SwC 11.8V Resolver 26V 400Hz
DSC170SS07 and STM1679522 14 Bits 0 to +70uC 90.0V Synchro llSV 60Hz
DSC1705607 and STM1679622 14 Bits -SS C to +10S C 90.0V Synchro l1SV 60Hz
OBSOLETE